
TRADE AND COMMERCE. 211 

VALUE OF PRINCIPAL EXPORTS, THE PRODUCE OF CANADA, 
DURING THE YEARS 1889, 1890 AND 1891—Conelu led. 

ARTICLES. 

Oils, fish 
" mineral, coal and kerosene. 

Oil cake 
Ores, copper 

" silver 
" other 

Phosphates 
Potatoes 
Salt 
Sand and gravel 
Shingles 
Ships sold to other countries.... 
Shuoks, box and other 
Sleepers and railroad ties 
Stave bolts 
Timber, square 
Wool 
Other articles 

Total 

Estimated amount short returned at inland 
ports 

Coin and bullion 

Grand total.. 

VALUE OF EXPOETS. 

•1889. 

55,360 
18,681 
63,302 

195,182 
168,265 
91,276 

364,583 
287,763 

3,750 
42,067 

404,680 
266,817 
399,034 
470,558 
122,621 

3,128,431 
217,600 

4,614,372 

77,201,804 

3,070,652 

80,272,456 

1890. 

% 
41,243 
15,812 
42,362 

111,086 
201,615 
72,583 

401,827 
495,745 

1,522 
60,359 

340,872 
442,781 
198,503 
303,639 
110,093 

4,353,870 
235,669 

4,940.549 

82,335,514 

2,922,072 

85.257,586 

1891. 

% 
18,297 
18,726 

118,167 
269,169 
238,367 
48,800 

422,200 
1,693,671 

1,429 
63,326 

438,929 
280,474 
201,716 
310,676 
133,308 

3,084,290 
245,503 

5,869,219 

85,757,744 

2,913,994 
129,328 

88,801,066 

279. Out of 70 articles enumerated in the foregoing table, there Increase 
were increases in 44, the principal being in exports of cattle, bark, in various 
butter, mackerel, wheat, flour, beans, cheese, oil cake, copper ore and 
potatoes. Special tables with reference to the exports of agricultural 
produce will be found in the subsequent chapter on agriculture. 

280. The following table gives the value of exports, the produce of Value of 
Canada, in each class, during the last five years, showing the principal S?1*^? o f 

countries to which goods were exported :— produce, 
bv coun­
tries, 
1887-1891. 
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