Articles.	VALUE OF EXPORTS.		
	· 1889.	1890.	1891.
	\$	\$	\$
Dils. fish	55,360	41,243	18,297
" mineral, coal and kerosene	18,681	15,812	18,726
Dil cake	63,102	42,362	118,167
Dres, copper.	195,182	111.086	269,169
" silver	168,265	201,615	238,367
" other	91,276	72,583	48,800
Phosphates	364,583	401,827	422,200
otatoes	287,763	495,745	1,693,671
Salt	3,750	1,522	1.429
Sand and gravel	42,067	60,359	63,326
Shingles	404,680	340,872	438,929
ships sold to other countries	266,817	442,781	280,474
shooks, box and other	359,034	198,503	201,716
leepers and railroad ties	470,558	303,639	310,676
stave bolts	122,621	110,093	133,308
Timber, square	3,128,431	4,353,870	3,084,290
Wool	217,600	235,669	245,503
Other articles	4,614,372	4,940,549	5,869,219
Total	77,201,804	82,335,514	85,757,744
Estimated amount short returned at inland			
ports	3,070,652	2,922,072	2,913,994
Coin and bullion		•••••	129,328
Grand total	80,272,456	85.257,586	88,801,066

VALUE OF PRINCIPAL EXPORTS, THE PRODUCE OF CANADA, DURING THE YEARS 1889, 1890 AND 1891—Concluied.

279. Out of 70 articles enumerated in the foregoing table, there Increase were increases in 44, the principal being in exports of cattle, bark, in various butter, mackerel, wheat, flour, beans, cheese, oil cake, copper ore and articles. Special tables with reference to the exports of agricultural produce will be found in the subsequent chapter on agriculture.

280. The following table gives the value of exports, the produce of Value of Canada, in each class, during the last five years, showing the principal exports of Canadian countries to which goods were exported :---

exports of Canadian produce, by countries, 1887-1891.